01-15-1999

\_\_\_

Atty. Docket No.: VEI0230PUS

FQRM PTO-1595 (Modified) F

100943115

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randolph S. Porter and John F. Murphy  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  JAN 1 2 1999  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  The street Address:  X Assignment	No					
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	No					
X Assignment	No					
	No					
Other	No					
Execution Date: October 5, 1998 and January 5, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/114,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Syrowik  Address: Procks & Kushman P.C.  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/114,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Syrowik  Address: Precks & Kushman P.C.						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  9/114,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Syrowik  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00						
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/114,393  Additional numbers attached?YesXNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Syrowik  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Syrowik  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Syrowik  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Name: David R. Syrowik  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	09/114,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Address: Procks & Kuchman P.C.	1					
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00					
Address. Brooks & Rushman T.C.  X Enclosed	X Enclosed					
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-3978	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-3978					
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Syrowik  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT 6661/81/19

**REEL: 9691 FRAME: 0265** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Randolph S. Porter, residing at 6039 Chatham Court, Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 and John F. Murphy residing at 5559 Cade Road, Imlay City, Michigan 48444, do hereby assign to Larry J. Winget, an individual, residing at 1799 Foxknoll, Leonard, Michigan 48038, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## HOLLOW PLASTIC ARTICLE FORMED BY A GAS-ASSISTED INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEM

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 5% day of 5%

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

RANDOLPH S. PORTER

IOHN F. MURPHY

-1-

STATE OF MICHIGAN	)		
	) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		
<u> </u>	$5^{14}$ day of		, 19 <u>99</u> , personally
appeared before me RAN			, to me known
		d the above instrument, and	cknowledge that he
executed the same for the	uses and purposes	therein mentioned.	/
		Notary Public	
	N	My Commission expires:	
(SEAL)		DARIUS J. PREIS NOTARY PUBLIC - MACOME MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	B COUNTY, MI
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		
On thisappeared before meJOH	IN F. MURPHY		, 19 <u>98</u> , personally, to me known to be
-		ove instrument, and acknowle	dge that he executed
the same for the uses and j	ourposes therein m	entioned.	
		Notary Public	
	N	My Commission expires:	
(SEAL)		DARIUS J. PREISLEF NOTARY PUBLIC - MACOMB COL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12	INTY, MI

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999**